The sum of thirty-six million five hundred fifty-five thousand six hundred eighty-six dollars and sixty-one cents
($36,555,686.61) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to be allocated in accordance with the following schedule:

(a) The sum of two hundred thirty-five thousand four hundred dollars ($235,400) is hereby appropriated to the Department of
Justice to pay the settlement in Ballona Wetlands Land Trust v. Santa Monica Bay Restoration Commission (Los Angeles
Superior Court, Case No. BS154128). Any funds appropriated in excess of the amounts required for the payment of this claim